TIME
9am

9.15am

10.20am
10.40am

11.50am

12.50pm
1.20pm

2.30pm
2.55pm

3.55pm
4.30pm
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Compulsory Third Party Insurance

Citizens’ Jury Day 3

28 October 2017, CIT, Reid, 37 Constitution Avenue, Canberra

SESSION
Welcome and Re-entry

Witness session 1: “What are the key
trade-offs?”

Morning Tea
Witness Presentations Round 1
(3 themes running concurrently)

Witness Presentations Round 2

(3 themes running concurrently plus
Claimant Interviews)

Lunch

Witness Dialogues: Exploring the
trade-offs and tensions

part 1 (Jury working with witnesses)

Afternoon tea
Exploring the trade-offs and tensions
Report Writing (Jury only)

Jury Plenary: Objectives
Close for the day

NOTES / GUESTS

democracyCo & Geoff Atkins, Principal
Consultant, Finity

Peter McCarthy, Actuary, EY
Andrew Stone, Barrister, Sir James
Martin Chambers

Estelle Pearson, Finity

Dr Genevieve Grant, Monash Law
School

Paul O’Connor, GM Risk, NDIS

(See witness names attached)

Who is covered?

What benefits are people covered
for?

Fairness in claim determination

Who is covered?

What benefits are people covered
for?

Fairness in claim determination

Please note that in citizen led processes, times are subject to change.
Start and finish times are the only times that will remain fixed. ..
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_,_.Wi't'."n.ess Presentations — Round 1 and 2

Theme 2 — Who is covered?

%
. A
Jamie Ronald Barrister, Burley Griffin Chambers W
St
Michael Eburn Associate Prof. College of Law, ANU
David Gifford Chief Strategy Officer, Transport Accident Commission

(TAC) Victoria

Carmel Franklin Director, Care Financial Counselling Service; Chair,
Financial Counselling Australia; Member of the FOS
Consumer Liaison Group

Theme 3 — What benefits are people covered for?

lan Cameron Head, John Walsh Centre for Rehabilitation Research,
University of Sydney

Laura Neil Australian Lawyers Alliance
Estelle Pearson Finity, Principal

Fiona Tito Consumer representative
Wheatland

Theme 4 - Fairness in claim determination

John Walsh Actuary, National Disability Insurance Scheme; and
Adjunct Professor, John Walsh Centre for
Rehabilitation Research, University of Sydney

Susie Walford Executive Manager, ACT Personal Injury, Suncorp

Andrew Gill Detective Sergeant, New South Wales Police )
Madeleine Hibberd Manager, Regulatory Policy, IAG / !
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