

# **AGENDA**

# Compulsory Third Party Insurance Citizens' Jury Day 3

## 28 October 2017, CIT, Reid, 37 Constitution Avenue, Canberra

TIME	SESSION	NOTES / GUESTS
9am	Welcome and Re-entry	democracyCo & Geoff Atkins, Principal Consultant, Finity
9.15am	Witness session 1: "What are the key trade-offs?"	<ul> <li>Peter McCarthy, Actuary, EY</li> <li>Andrew Stone, Barrister, Sir James Martin Chambers</li> <li>Estelle Pearson, Finity</li> <li>Dr Genevieve Grant, Monash Law School</li> <li>Paul O'Connor, GM Risk, NDIS</li> </ul>
10.20am	Morning Tea	
10.40am	Witness Presentations Round 1 (3 themes running concurrently)	(See witness names attached)
11.50am	Witness Presentations Round 2 (3 themes running concurrently plus Claimant Interviews)	
12.50pm	Lunch	
1.20pm	Witness Dialogues: Exploring the trade-offs and tensions part 1 (Jury working with witnesses)	<ul> <li>Who is covered?</li> <li>What benefits are people covered for?</li> <li>Fairness in claim determination</li> </ul>
2.30pm	Afternoon tea	
2.55pm	Exploring the trade-offs and tensions Report Writing (Jury only)	<ul><li>Who is covered?</li><li>What benefits are people covered for?</li><li>Fairness in claim determination</li></ul>
3.55pm 4.30pm	Jury Plenary: Objectives Close for the day	

Please note that in citizen led processes, times are subject to change. Start and finish times are the only times that will remain fixed.



### Witness Presentations - Round 1 and 2

#### Theme 2 – Who is covered?

Jamie Ronald Barrister, Burley Griffin Chambers

Michael Eburn Associate Prof. College of Law, ANU

**David Gifford** Chief Strategy Officer, Transport Accident Commission

(TAC) Victoria

Carmel Franklin Director, Care Financial Counselling Service; Chair,

Financial Counselling Australia; Member of the FOS

Consumer Liaison Group

#### Theme 3 – What benefits are people covered for?

lan Cameron Head, John Walsh Centre for Rehabilitation Research,

University of Sydney

Laura Neil Australian Lawyers Alliance

Estelle Pearson Finity, Principal

,, ,

Fiona Tito Wheatland

Consumer representative

#### Theme 4 – Fairness in claim determination

John Walsh Actuary, National Disability Insurance Scheme; and

Adjunct Professor, John Walsh Centre for

Rehabilitation Research, University of Sydney

Susie Walford Executive Manager, ACT Personal Injury, Suncorp

Andrew Gill Detective Sergeant, New South Wales Police

Madeleine Hibberd Manager, Regulatory Policy, IAG